TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flavor Liquidating (C) Corporation	FORMERLY A.M. Todd Company	06/12/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Power Nutrition, Inc.
Street Address:	750 Arabian Lane
City:	Walnut
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91789
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400106	ECH-CELLENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6163367000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6163366000

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Eagle

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOTANICAL - 325478
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Eagle
Signature:	/Timothy E. Eagle/
Date:	06/12/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=AM Todd Assignment#page1.tif source=AM Todd Assignment#page2.tif source=AM Todd Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0873

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **FLAVOR LIQUIDATING** (C) **CORPORATION** (f/k/a A.M. Todd Company), a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Unit Purchase Agreement by and between Flavor Liquidating (G) Corporation, a Michigan corporation and parent corporation to Assignor ("Flavor"), and GREEN POWER NUTRITION, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), dated June 11, 2012, Flavor has agreed to cause Assignor to assign and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (a) the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized in the Trademark, (b) the right to sue and collect for past infringement of the Trademark, and (c) all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States of America and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by a duly authorized officer effective on the <u>12th</u> day June, 2012.

(Signature appears on the following page.)

5243654v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0874

Flavor Liquidating (C) Corporation

Raymond J. Hughes President and CEO

EXHIBIT A

Trademark		Date of Registration
ECH-CELLENT	3,400,106	03/18/2008

RECORDED: 06/12/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0876